
AUTUMN

Monday 4th September 2017 Y13 School Prefects arrive 10.30

Y11 School Prefects arrive 10.30

Y12 International Boarders arrive 11.00 - 17.00

Tuesday 5th September 2017 Y12 Day Students arrive 09.00

Y12 UK Boarders arrive 09.00 - 10.00

Y9 Prefects arrive Before 10.00

Y9 Boarders arrive 10.30 - 13.30

Y9 Day Students arrive 10.30 - 13.30

Y10 Boarders and 1 Year GCSE Boarders arrive 11.00 - 17.00

Wednesday 6th September 2017 Y12 Day Students expected in school 08.30

Y10 Day Students arrive 08.30

CH Boarders arrive 11.00

Y6, 7 and 8 Boarders arrive 08.30 - 16.30

Y6, 7 and 8 Day Students arrive From 11.30

Y11 Boarders and Y13 Boarders arrive 08.30 - 17.00

Thursday 7th September 2017 Term starts for all schools (Y11 and 13 Day Students arrive) 08.30

Friday 8th to Sunday 10th September 2017 Closed weekend (all boarders (full and weekly) are expected to remain on-site)

Friday 20th October 2017 KM and QE half term holiday starts 16.00

CH half term holiday starts Usual time

Monday 30th October 2017 Term starts for all schools 08.30

Thursday 14th December 2017 CH term ends Usual time

KM and QE term ends 16.00

SPRING

Tuesday 9th January 2018 Term starts for all schools 08.30

Friday 9th February 2018 KM (Y6,7 and 8) and QE (Y10, 12 and 13) half term holiday starts 12.40

KM (Y9), QE (Y11) and 1 year KS4/5 courses half term holiday starts 15.30

CH half term holiday starts (students with siblings in QE or KM may leave at 12.40 or 15.30) usual time

Monday 19th February 2018 Term starts for all schools 08.30

Friday 23rd March 2018 Y6 and 9 term ends 12.30

QE term ends 13.05

Y7 and 8 term ends 15.30

CH term ends (students with siblings in KM or QE may leave at 12.30, 13.05 or 15.30) usual time

SUMMER

Tuesday 10th April 2018 Term starts for all schools 08.30

Monday 7th May 2018 Bank Holiday

Friday 25th May 2018 KM and QE half term holiday starts 15.40

CH half term holiday starts (students with siblings in KM or QE may leave at 15.40) usual time

Monday 4th June 2018 Term starts for all schools 08.30

Friday 22nd June 2018 CH term ends 16.00

Saturday 23rd June 2018 KM term ends 12.00

QE term ends 16.00

Boarders may leave after the end of term/half term and must leave before 6pm on the following day

Boarders must remain at school after 23rd June if they still have further public examinations

Key: CH - Chapter House (Nursery - Year 5), KM - King's Magna (Years 6 - 9), QE - Senior Schools College and Faculty (Years 10 - 13)

Term Dates 2017 - 18

Boarders must arrive between 10.00 - 20:00 on the day before each term/half term starts, except at the beginning of the school year in September.  



PARENTS' MEETING DATES

Monday 16th October 2017 Nursery to Y5 Parents' Meetings 16.00 - 18.00

Tuesday 17th October 2017 Nursery to Y5 Parents' Meetings 16.00 - 18.00

Friday 20th October 2017 Y6-13 Parents’ Meeting (Boarding students only) 16.00 - 18.00

Monday 20th November 2017 Y6-13 Parents’ Meeting (Day students only) 16.15 - 18.00

Friday 9th February 2018 Y6 Appointments with Class Teacher for core subjects followed by Parents' Meeting 13.45 - 17.30

Y9, 11 and 1 Year students in KS4/5 15.30 - 17.30

Monday 12th March 2018 Nursery to Y5 Parents' Meetings 16.00 - 18.00

Tuesday 13th March 2018 Nursery to Y5 Parents' Meetings 16.00 - 18.00

Friday 23rd March 2018 Y7, 8, 10, 12, 13 Parents’ Meeting 15.30 - 17.30

Friday 25th May 2018 Y6-13 Parents’ Meeting 16.00 - 18.00

SCHOOL EVENTS

Monday 16th October 2017 Y13 School Birthday 17.00 - 19.30

Tuesday 17th October 2017 KM School Birthday 17.00 - 19.30

Wednesday 18th October 2017 Y12 School Birthday 17.00 - 19.30

Thursday 19th October 2017 Y10 & 11 School Birthday 17.00 - 19.30

Friday 20th October 2017 CH School Birthday 12.00 - 13.30

Wednesday 6th December 2017 CH and KM Carol Service at Ripon Cathedral 14.00 - 16.00

Thursday 14th December 2017 QE Carol Service at Ripon Cathedral 14.00 - 16.00

Friday 9th February 2018 Y9, 11 and 1 Year students in KS4/5 Transition Event 14.30 - 15.30

Friday 23rd March 2018 Y7 and Y8 Options Convention 14.30 - 15.30

Wednesday 9th May 2018 QE Sports Day 16.00 - 18.00

Thursday 24th May 2018 CH Sports Day 14:00 - 15.30

Friday 25th May 2018 KM Sports Day 14.00 - 15.40

Friday 22nd June 2018 CH Speech Day 14.00 - 16.00

Saturday 23rd June 2018 KM Speech Day 10.00 - 12.00

Saturday 23rd June 2018 QE Senior Schools' Speech Day 14.00 - 16.00


